a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: FY23 Dett Elementary School Annex
Contract #: C1604

Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: § 2,540,484.57

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/5/24

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DettAnnexProject



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/22/2024

PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.: 10

For the Period: 05/01/2024 to 05/31/2024

Contract No.: C1604

In accordance with Resolution No._C1604 , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on 7/3/2023,relating to the $30,522,000.00 Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to ali amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707, Chicago, IL 60656
FOR: Read Dunning School - New Construction

s now entitled to the sum of: $ 2,540,484.57
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $30,522,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 16,059,723.28
$ -
TOTAL RETENTION - (No retention held from Lines 0100 and 0300 for a total of
$47,568.60.00) 3 =
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price _$ 155840373 $ 1,5658,403.73
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld S -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 14,501.319.55
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 11,960,834.98
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 2,540,484.57

Architect Engineer:

é!‘ miéﬂ N mmir 5-23-24
signature, date

[05445_PA_KRM_PA_10_02_07_18_20240522 ]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200

Chicago, IL 60602

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

5513 N. Cumberland - Suite #707
Chicago, IL 60656

PROJECT: Robert Nathaniel Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovation:

Contract #C1604

VIA ARCHITECT: KOO, LLC.
55 W. Wacker Drive - Suite 600C

Chicago, IL 60601

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 10 OWNER
PERIOD FROM: 05/01/24 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 05/31/24 CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
. Net change by Change Orders
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2)
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $

N

30,522,000.00

0.00

30,522,000.00

©“H L H e

16,059,723.28

1,558,403.73

(Column D + E on G703)
b % of Stored Material $

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or

Total in Column I of G703) $ 1,558,403.73
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $16,683.00 **
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 14,501,319.55
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 11,960,834.98
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 2,540,484.57
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 3 16,020,680.45
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRAGTOR/ (

) e
/ / = 05/22/2024
By: v = TN Dale;
rig/ Yy Begk, Rrbjeer Afcountant -
State of: NKhois g _County of: COOK
N '

Subscribed antl sworn to before melthis Day of  May, 2024 o

Notary Public: \)’\_}4-) \ o e TSl

My Commission gx) 12/01/2026 é OFFICIAL SEAL
A DEWITT

PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Commission Expires 1211126
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner thill to the pustiass
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . . 5 2,540,484.57

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

s s, e 52324

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION « AIA - ©1982

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W,, WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

'lenﬂ Hame

Robett Nathaniel Delt Elemantary School - Annex & Renovations CONTRACTOR H.R. Miller Contractors, Inc. - 5513 N, Cumberland - Suile 8707, Chicago, Il 60656 |
P8C Project # C1604
Job Locatlon 2131 W. Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60612
Ownar Public Bullding Commlsslon Of Chlcago |||'r|.|t SATION FOILPAVMEST #10 I
STATEOFILLINOIS ) %%
COUNTY OF COOK §
The affiant, being flrst duly sworn on oath, deposes and says Lhat heishe is Project Accountant, of K R. Miller Contractors, Inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make thls Affidavit In behalf of sald corporatlon, and Indlvidually; that
hefshe is well acquainted with the facls hercin set forth and that said corporation is Lhe Conlractor wilh the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1604 dated the 3rd day of July, 2023, for the following
project: Robert Nathanle! Dett Elementary School - Annex & Renovatlons
that the following siatemients are made for he purpose of procuring a partlal payment of $2,540,484.57 wnder the fermy of sald Contract;
That lhe work for which payment Is requesied has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, llens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents
and the requirements of sald Owner under them. That for the purposes of sald contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have i or supplles, and services for,
and having done labor on said impl That the i setforth their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectlively. That this statement is a full, true,
and complete siatement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them for such labior, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to or on account of sald work, as stated:
—— Wk Gomplated——
Subcontraclor Name & PBC Change Genl Confr
ITEM # dress Type of Work Qiginal contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusled Contract Amt |% ComplejPrevious Current remaining to hill
K R. Milter Contractors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite|
H707, Chicago, IL 60656
0100 |Bond $142,690 00 $142.630 00 100% | $142.690.00 $142.690.00 $0.00 $142.690.00 $0.00 $0.00
KR Miler Contraclors, Inc
5513 N, Cumberland - Suile|
H707, Chicago, IL 60656
0200 a linsurance $308,856.00 $308,856.00 100% | $308,856.00 $308,856.00 $0.00 $308.856.00 $0.00 $0.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Ine.
5513 N. Cumbertand - Suile
K707, Chi , IL 60856
0300 ea%0 |Biars Risk $24,140.00 $24,140,00 100% | $24,140.00 $24,140.00 $0.00 $24,140.00 $0.00 $0.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suiter
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
0400 |GCs&OH&P $3,572,474.00 -$584,071.95 $2,988.402.05 52% | $1,333,000.00 | $235,000.00 | $1.568,000.00 | $156,800.00 | $1,199.700.00 $211,500.00 $1,577.202 05
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
osag |77 OMease. 1189556 | omazatin $225,000.00 $225,000.00 100% | $225,00000 $225,000.00 | $22.500.00 | $202,500.00 $0.00 $22,500,00
KR.Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
ongn |77 Ohicano. L6086 |\ ization $25,000.00 §25,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
KR Miler Conlractors, Inc.
5513 N, Cumberland - Suile
#707, Chicago, IL 60656 | Stormwater Vault
0700 r[Furmsh Only) $111,954.00 -$3.194.00 $108,760.00 100% | $108,760.00 $108.760.00 $10,876 00 $97.884.00 $0.00 $10,876.00
K R. Milter Contraclors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0800 bl Tree Removal $35,000.00 $35,000.00 100% | $35.000.00 $35,000.00 $3,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 $3,500.00
K R. Miller Conlractors, Inc
5513 N, Cumberland - Suile
#707, Chi . IL 60656
0ggo  SAa Fucnish Rebar $57,350.00 $57,350.00 100% | $57.350.00 $57,35000 | $573500 $51,615.00 $0.00 $5,735.00
KR, Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite| b / Hardw
i oors ardware
to0g 707 Chicago, IL 60656 r‘pumjsh ony) $323.000.00 $323.000.00 5% | $1590000 $15,900.00 $1,590.00 $14,310.00 $0.00 $308,690.00
K R. Milter Contraclors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite
qpp1 |F7O7. Chicago, ILB0BSE o S Removal $150,000.00 $0.00 $150.000.00 100% | $150,000.00 $150,00000 | $15.000.00 |  $135,000.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
KR. Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
100|177 OMe200 W 608%6  |rer mnanaonment $16,950.00 §5,275 00 $22,225.00 100% | $22.22500 52222500 | $2.22050 $20,002 50 s0.00 $2,222 50
KR, Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
apza (7. Chicago, I 60656 $29,600.00 $0.00 $29,600.00 75% | $22.200.00 $22.200.00 $2.220.00 $19,980 .00 $0.00 $9.620.00
K R, Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberiand - Suite Window Wall Laborat
i indow Wall Laboratory
agg |77 G20 L6066 | e $30,000.00 -$30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00
SURTOTAL paget $5.052.014.00 -$30,000.00 | -$581,990 95 $4,440,023 05 60% | $2,445121.00| $235,00000 £80,121.00 | $220,443.50 $2.248,177.50 $211,500.00 $1,980,345.55 |




Work Compleled——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Conlr
Address Type of Work Original contract amount Orders Change Orders | Adjusled Conlracl Amt % Co: VoL Current Tolal lo dale retainage nal previous billing net amount due Iemaining fo bill
KR Miller Contractors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberfand - Suite
H707, Chicago, IL 60656
1005 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 5% $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $37.500.00 $3,750.00 $22.500.00 $11,250.00 $16,250.00
K R. Miller Contraclors, Inc.
5513 N Cumberland - Suite| o
707, Chicago, IL 60656 | Furnish Visual Display
1008 |Boaids $23,267.00 $23,267.00 30% $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $16,967.00
KR Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suile|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656
1007 Furnish Signage $15,000.00 $15,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.000.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc
6513 N Cumberland - Suite| 5 B
4707, Chicago, IL 60656 | Repair Cabinet
1008 Hioware $25,000.00 $25,000.00 32% $8,000.00 $8.000.00 $800.00 $7,200.00 $0.00 $17,600.00
K R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
H707, Chicago, IL 60656
1008 |Roof Blocking $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 75% $18,750.00 $18,750.00 $1.875.00 $16.875.00 $8.125.00
KR. Miler Conlractors, Inc
5513 N, Cumberland - Suile|
#707, Chlcago, IL 60656 N
1010 Futnish Bike Racks $3,210.00 $3.210.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.210.00
KR. Miller Conlraclors, Inc
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite|
#707, Chicago, IL 60656 . .
1011 Furnish Window Guards $92,950.00 $92,950.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $92,950.00
KR Miller Conlractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suile|
H707, Chicago, IL 60856
1012 Funfsh Louvers $0.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,000.00
TOBE LET
1013 Conelete $800.000.00 -$800,000.00 $0.00 #DIVIO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
TOBELET
1014 Floor Prep $100.000.00 $100.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
TO BE LET [Precast Concrele
1015 Benches $40,000.00 -$40,000.00 50.00 #DIVIO $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1016 Joinl Sealants $25.000.00 -$25.000.00 $0.00 #DIV/0! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1017 Louwars $398,000 00 -$39,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1018 Tiing $18,400.00 -$18.400.00 $0.00 #DIV/IO! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1019, Toilet Compartments $127.000.00 -$127,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1020 Window Shades $120,000.00 -$120,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOBELET
1021 Enfiance Mats $30,000.00 $30.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00
K R. Miller Conlractars, Inc,
5513 N, Cumberland - Suite
022 $25.000.00 $25,000.00 67% $16,750.00 $16.750.00 $1.675.00 $15.075.00 $0.00 $9,925 00
Wz $50,000.00 ___ $50.00000 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00
TOBELET
1024 $5.000.00 $5.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
TO BE LET
1025 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 0% $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 $27.000 00
K R. Miller Cantraclors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suite| Contingency
1026 | #7107, I 60858  |Authorizations $19,046.93 $19,046.93 93% $17,790.85 $17,790.85 $1,779.09 $16,011.76 $0.00 $3.035.17
KR. Miller Conlractors, Inc.
5513 N. Cumberland - Suile| Site Work Allowance
1027 i Aulhorizations $5.860.00 $5,860.00 100% $5,860.00 $5,860.00 $586.00 $5,274.00 $0.00 $566.00
LI.IBTGT.I\L page2 $1,640.827 00 $24,906.93 | -$1,130.,400.00 $535,333.93 21% $80,400.85 $31,250,00 $111,650.85 $11,165.09 $72.360.76 $28.125.01 $434 84817




——Work Completed.
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change Genl Conlr
ITEM # Address Type of Work | Original conjract amaunt Orders Change Oiders | Adjusied Conlracl Amt _|% ComgplotjPrevious | Curtent Talalto date il net previous billing net amounl due remaining lo bill
Action Fence Conlractors
945 Tower Road
2000 _{Mundelein, IL 60050 Fatico | Gales $56,000.00 $56,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,000.00
All Masonry Construction
1425 S. 55th Court
2001 {Cleero, IL 60804 |Mamonry $1,440,000.00 $18,201.00 $1,458,201.00 78% | $854,081.00 | $284,380.00 | $1,138.461.00 | $113,846.10 $768,672.90 $255,042.00 $433,586.10
Alpine Acoustics, Inc.
1012 IUnt Avenue
2002 _|Schaumburg, IL 60193 JACT /wall Panels $138.000.00 $1,312.00 $139,312.00 29% | $40.100.00 $40,100.00 $4,010.00 $36.090.00 $0.00 $103,222.00
Amici Terrazzo, LLC.
1522 Jarvis Avenue
2003 [Elk Grove Vilage, L 80007 |orrazzo £ FA Firg $0.00 $490,000.00 $490.000.00 64% | $139.200.00 | $175.800.00 | $31500000 | $31.500.00 $125.280.00 $158,220.00 $206,500.00
Araiza Corporation
4841 W, 173rd Slreel
2004 [Counlry Club Hils, IL 60478 conerats $484,000.00 $484,000.00 38% $7,000.00 | $176.250.00 | $183.25000 | $18,32500 $6.300.00 $158,625.00 $319,075.00
ASSA Abloy Entrance
Byslems,Inc
1630 Jarvis Avenue
2005 |Elk Grove, IL 60007 Autn Doos Opetators $26,279.00 $8,760.00 $35,039.00 B56% $22.960.00 $22.960.00 $2,296.00 $20.664.00 $0.00 $14.375.00
[Auburn Corporalion
10430 W, 164th Place
2006 _|Orland Park, iL 60467 Cperable Wodw Latches $34,965.00 $549.00 $35,514.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,514.00
Biofoam, Inc
3627 W. Harrison Street
20p7 _|Chicago, IL 60624 Spray Foam Insulation $82.000.00 $82.000.00 55% $45,300.00 $45,300.00 $4,530.00 $40,770.00 $0.00 $41,230.00
Bofo Walerproofing
5521 W. 110th Streel $19,200,00
20074 |Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Jaint Sealants $19,200.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.200.00
Butler Coring, Inc
738 E. Park Awenue Structural Concrele
20p8  |Libertyvilte, IL 60048 Demo $0.00 $94,445.00 §94,445.00 12% | $11,245.00 $11,245 00 $1,124.50 $10.120.50 $0.00 $84,324.50
CE Korsgard Ca
819 N. Central
2009 |Wood Dale, IL 60191 Figoring $157.100.00 $38,276.00 $195,376.00 71% | $138.720.00 $138,720.00 | $13.872.00 $124,848.00 $0.00 $70,528.00
'CR Schmidt, Inc
65215 Talbol Avenue
2019 |Warrenville, IL 60555 Unit Paving §53,000.00 $53,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $53,000.00
Carroll Seating Company
1360 N. Wood Dale R | aym Equipment /
2011 |Wood Dale, IL 60191 Scoreboard $148,820 00 $148,820.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $148,820.00
CCl Flooring, tnc.
CONTRACT CANCELLED |re10770 / FA Firg $408.000.00 -$408,000.00 $0.00 #DIV/O! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Chi-Town Plumbers, Inc.
3112 S, Harding Ave.
2012 |Chicago, IL 60623 Plumbing $1.130,000.00 $11,001.05 $1.141,091.05 75% | $760.281.05 | $94637.50 | $85491855 | $85491.86 $684,252.95 $85,173.75 $371,664.36
CS Archilecutral
Woodworking / Built Rite
1001 Aucutt Road
2013 |Montgomery, IL 80538 |cmework $1,080,000.00 $59,573 25 $1,139,573,25 32% | $370,194.78 $370,194.78 | $37,019.48 $333,175.30 $0.00 $806,397.95
Elile Electric Co.
B471645 N 25th Avenue
2014 |Melrose Park, IL 60160 |eipetic $3,592,000.00 $3.592,000.00 38% | $912.000.00 | $466,000.00 | $1,378.000.00 | $137,800.00 $820,800.00 $419.400.00 $2,351,800.00
EOS Mechanical, Inc.
5410 Newport Dr - Ste 42
2015 _[Roling Meadows, IL 60008 |Hyvac $3.500.000.00 $150.00 $3,500.150.00 26% | $563.480.00 | $335.50000 898,980 00 | $89.898.00 $507,132.00 $301,950.00 $2.691,068.00
Forsgren Conslruction
2335 S. Poinle Way
20154 _[St Joseph, M1 49085 F & Benches $0.00 $45,000.00 $45.000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00
Foundtn/Fooings, Elev
GCCC, Ing, Grade Beams, Pit,
919 W._ 48th Place Slab,Mezz Cnctt, slab
Chicago, IL 60609 on Grade, curbs, strm
20158 rap slah $0.00 $977.03 $562,362.31 $553,339.34 96% | $529,862.31 $977.03 53083034 | $5308393 $476,876.08 $879.33 §75,583.93
G & L Associales
2340 DesPlaines/River
2018 Lo $132.000.00 $132,000.00 5% | $5.980.00 $5,980,00 $598.00 $5.382.00 $0.00 §126,618.00
{Grand Stage Company
3418 N. Knox Avenue Curtains/Track -
2017 _|Ghicage, IL 60641 RemovalReinsial $19,000.00 $19,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,000 00
Great Lakes Landscape
375 Miles Parkway
201g |Bartett, L. 60103 Landsciping $270,000.00 $270,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.000,00
|suBTOTAL page3 $12,751,164.00 $12,068.08 | $919,828.56 £13,683,060.64 43% | $4,400.404.14| $1,523,544 53| $593394867 | $593,39487 | $3,960,363.73 | $1,380,190.07 $8,342,506.84




Work Completed——

ITEM #

Subcontracior Name &
Address

Type of Work

2019

|G Commercial, Inc
775 Kimberly Drive
Carol Stream, (L 60188

Aurminum Windaw Wal

2020

WS, Inc
232 8. Rwver Street
Aurora, IL 60506

Dieigenat contiact amaunt

PBC Change
Ordars

Genl Conir
Change Orders

$555,000.00

587,625 00

Adjusted Contract Ami

$642.625.00

%Com]?-mm

68%

Clent

$24.400.00

$410,704 00

$435,104.00

$43.510.40

$21.960.00

Total to date |refainage |nel previous hiling pet amount due

$369.633.60

rem; fo bt

$251,031 40

Damprooling / Sheet
Walerproofing

$£95,000.00

$95,000 00

100%

$87,250.00

$7.750.00

$95,000.00

$9,500.00

$78,525.00

A BB

$6,975 00

$9,500.00

Just Rile Acoustics, Inc
1501 Esles Avenue
Elk Grave Village, IL 60007

Window Shades

2022

Kalco Development, Inc.
415 5 Wilam Shreel
ML Prospect, tL 60056

$0.00

$117,000.00

$117.000.00

16%

$18,510.00

$18,510.00

$1,851.00

$16,659.00

$0.00

$100,341.00

Eartwork / Sewer

$1,430,000.00

$9,389.62

$32,127 64

$1.471,617.26

75%

$1,020,933.26

$86,840.00

$1,107,673.26

$110,767.33

$918.749.93

§78.156.00

$474,611.33

2023

Keller North America
8619 W. Bryn Mawr Ave
Chicago, IL 60631

Drilled Concrete Piers

2024

Kedmont Waterproofing
5428 N. Kedzie Avenue
Chicago, IL 60625

$381,000.00

$381,000.00

100%

$381,000.00

$381,000.00

$38,100.00

$342,900.00

$0.00

$38,100.00

Ro Rooting

$2.000.000.00

$31.669 64

$2,031.669.64

54%

$998.660.00

$100,860.00

$1,099,520 00

2030

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

Keyboard Enterprises
Development, Inc.
3849 S Michigan Avenue

LB Hall Fireproofing, Inc.
6126 Factory Road

Furniture Company

1000 E State Pkwy - Unit F
Schaumburg. IL 60173
Liftomalic Elevator
Company 270 Eisenhower
Lane North - Suite A
Lombard. IL 60148
Midwestern Steel
Fabricators Chicago

6850 W Grand Ave, Fir 2

Chicago. IL 60707

Chicago, IL 60653 Construction Services

Crystal Lake, IL 60014 Spray Fireproofing
Larson Equipment &

$382,500.00

$217.500.00

$600,000.00

$16,570.00

$16,570.00

85%

0%

e

$453,889 55

$55,188.07

$509,077.62

$109.952.00

$898,794,00

$90,774.00

$1.042.101.64

$50,907.76

$408,500.60

$49 66926

$141.830.14

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16.570.00

Lackers / Bleachers

$160,798 00

$160,798.00

0%

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

$160.798.00

Vertical Platform Lift

$63,658.00

$25.320.00

$86.9768.00

50%

$44.489 00

$44 489 00

$4.448 90

$40,040.10

$0.00

$48,937.90

Structural Steel

$1.650.000.00

-$19.216.92

$1.630,783.08

98%

$1.592,399.00

e B

$1,692,399 00

$159,239.90

$1,433,159.10

$0.00

$197,623.98

MJB Decorating, Inc
170 Touhy Court
DesPlaines, IL 60018

[Painting

$268.000,00

$15,469.00

§283.469.00

20%

$55,519.00

$0.00

$55,519.00

$5.551.90

$49.967 10

$0.00

$233.501.90

2031

Nelson Fire Prolection
10853 N. 2nd Stroet
|Rockfard, IL 61115

Fire Supression

2032

{NuVelerans Construclion
950 W, 451h Slreel
Chicago, IL 60609

$116,000.00

_$116,000.00

50%

$6,950.00

$51,500.00

$58,450.00

$5.845.00

$6,255.00

$46,350.00

$63,395.00

Tlng

$0.00

$11,600,00

$11,600.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,600.00

Pinto Conslruction Group
7225 105th Slreet
Palos Hills, IL 60465

Carpenlry / Drywall

2034

Prestige Distribution, Inc
3165 Commercial Avenue
Norihbrook, IL 60062

$1,520,000.00

$41,425.03

$1,561,42503

B83%

$990.296.85

Tollet Compartmenls /
Tolet Accessaones

Progressive Dynamics, Inc
712 Bonded Parkway
Srleamwood, IL 60007

$0.00

$188,700.00

$188,700.00

7%

§310,124.03

$1,300,420 88

$130,042.09

$891,267.16

$279,111.63

$301.046.24

$70,025.00

$70,025.00

$7,002.50

$63,022.50

$0.00

$125,677.50

|Alum Composite Panels
and Norh/South

Canopy

$85,550.00

Soap

$3,393.00

$88,943.00

6%

$4.900.00

$4,900.00

$490.00

$4.410.00

$0.00

$84,633.00

2036

Prostar Surfaces, Inc
324 N. 12th Street
Milwaukee, WI153233

Wood Atletic Flaating

2037

Ren Contracting, LLC
6006 159th Street Unit 1A
Oak Forest, IL 60452

$135,000.00

$135,000.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000,00

JElovator

$234,000.00

$3.200.00

$237,200.00

25%

$58,561.00

$58,561.00

$5.856 10

$52,704 90

$0.00

$184,495 10

2038

RHL Enlerprises, LLC.
832 Anila Avenue
Antioch, IL 60002

Folding Pariel Parton:

2039

Sanchez Paving Co.
16309 Crawford Avenue
Markham, IL 60428

$65.000.00

$795.00

$65.795.00

38%

$24,605.00

$24,805 00

$2.480 50

$22.324 50

$0.00

$43.470.50

Asphat

$53,000.00

$1.51500

$54.515.00

0%

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$54,515.00

2040

Scoll Laboratory Solutions
1717 Tonne Road
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Canework f Countetops

2041

Slale Demolition, LLC.
1700 Parkes Drive
Broadview, IL 60155

$42,919.00

$42.919.00

10%

$4,292.00

$4,292,00

$429.20

$3,662.80

$0.00

$39,056.20

Demeo / Abstemont

|SUBTOTAL paged

$679,000.00

$34,440.00

$713,440.00

66%

$474.257.00

$474.257.00

$47.425.70

$426.821.30

$0.00

$286,608.70

$9.932.995 00

59,389 62

Rl

$10,734,947 01

$792,562.39

68%

$6,311,036.66

PR EF Bl Rl]

$1,022,966 10

$7.334,002.76

$733.400.28

$5,679.932 99

$920.669 49

$4.134,344 53




——Work Completed

Subconlractor Name & PBC Change Genl Contr
ITEM # Addross Type of Work Onignal eanltact amaunt Oiders Change Qrdeis Addjustod Contraet Ami |44 Com) Plésstis Currgnt Tolal to date. i nel previous hillin, nel amount due rem: 1o bill
PBC Commussion's
3000 Conlingency $860.000.00 -$1,115.01 $858.884 99 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $658,884.99
PBC
3001 | Site Work Aiowanee $150,000.00 -$75.249.62 $74,750 38 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74.750.38
PBC
3002 Camera Allowance $75,000,00 $75,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00
PBC Moisture Mitigation
3003 Allowance $10,000.00 $60,000.00 $70,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.000.00
PBC 1
3004 Afowanea $50,000.00 $50,000.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $60,000.00
SUBTOTAL page5 $1,145,000.00 -$16,364.63 $0.00 $1,128,635.37 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,128,635.37
** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, 0200, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **
5.052,014.00 (30,000.00) | ({581,990.95) 4,440,023 05 60% | 2.445121.00 | 235000 2.580,121.00 220,443 50 2248177 50 211.500.00 1,880,345.55
1,640,827.00 24906.93 | (1,130.400.00) 53533393 20.86% | 80,400.85 31,250.00 111,650.85 1116509 72,360.76 28,125.01 434,848.17
12,751,164.00 12,068.08 91982855 13,683 08064 4337% | 4,400,404 14 | 153354453 | 5933,94867 593,394.87 3,960,363.73 1,380,190.07 8,342 506.84
9,932,995.00 9,389.52 792,562 398 10,734,947.01 68.32% | 6,311,036.66 | 1.022,966.10 | 7.334,002.76 733.400.28 5679932 99 920.669.49 4,134,344 53
1.145,000.00 {16,364.63) 0.00 1,128.635.37 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1.128,635.37
TOTAL 30,522,000.00 0.00 0.00 30.522,000.00 53% | 1323656265 2.822.760.63 16.059,723.28 1558403.73  11,960,834.98 2,540,484.57 16,020,680.45




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $30,522,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $16,059,723.28
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $1,558,403.73
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $30,522,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $14,501,319.55
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $11,960,834.98
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $30,522,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,540,484.57
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $16,020,680.45

** NO RETENTION HELD ON LINES 0100, AND 0300 - for a total of $47,568.60 **

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of

Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

atjorneys/ fee.
/ r/
z

“Wame: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller
Title: Project Accountant

Subscribed and swonQ\che thisZ3nd day of May, 2024
K .(\ \
- -

My Commission expires: 12/01/2026

ntractors, Inc.

[ Ny S

OFFICIAL SEAL

JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 12/1/26

e

T3




	FY 23 Dett Elementary School Annex #10
	Pages from PA #10 - PA_KRM_LL-PA10_DETT_20240526

